we attempt to manage the risk arising from changes in the general level of interest rates. We do not transact in futures contracts or put options
for speculative purposes.

The following table demonstrates the impact of varying interest rate changes based on the preferred stock holdings, futures and options
positions, and market yield and price relationships at March 31, 2009. This table is predicated on an instantaneous change in the general level of
interest rates and assumes predictable relationships between the prices of preferred securities holdings, the yields on U.S. Treasury securities and
related futures and options.

Edgar Filing: FARMER BROTHERS CO - Form 10-Q

35

The number and type of futures and options contracts entered into depends on, among other items, the specific maturity and issuer redemption
provisions for each preferred stock held, the slope of the U.S. Treasury yield curve, the expected volatility of U.S. Treasury yields, and the costs
of using futures and/or options.

19

Edgar Filing: FARMER BROTHERS CO - Form 10-Q

36

As of March 31, 2009 there were no futures or options contracts in place as an interest rate hedge.

Market Value at March 31, 2009 Changes in Market
Preferred Futures and Total Value of Total

Interest Rate Changes Securities Options Portfolio Portfolio
(In thousands)

-150 basis points $ 38,762 $ � $ 38,762 $ 633
-100 basis points $ 38,639 $ � $ 38,639 $ 510

Unchanged $ 38,129 $ � $ 38,129 $ �
+100 basis points $ 36,751 $ � $ 36,751 $ (1,378)
+150 basis points $ 35,440 $ � $ 35,440 $ (2,689)

The Company is subject to interest rate risk related to its borrowings used to finance acquisitions and for general corporate purposes.  Rising
interest rates may adversely affect the Company�s results of operations and cash flows related to its variable-rate bank borrowings under the
credit facility with Wachovia. If the current loan balance had been outstanding for the first nine months of fiscal 2009, a 100 basis point increase
in the lender�s base rate over that period would have caused the Company to incur approximately $197,000 additional interest charges for the
nine months ended March 31, 2009; and if the base rate were to have declined by 100 basis points the Company would have realized a similar